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Ex-senior quantity surveyor
charged with soliciting and
accepting $150,000 bribes

22 August 2014

A former senior quantity surveyor of a marble and granite engineering company has been charged by
the ICAC today (Friday) with soliciting and accepting bribes totalling over $150,000 from contractors
in relation to project payments.

Pang Chi-on, 51, former senior quantity surveyor of Pacific Marble & Granite (HK) Limited (PMG),
faces three counts of agent soliciting an advantage and two of agent accepting an advantage,
contrary to Section 9(1) of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance.

The defendant will appear in the Eastern Magistracy at 9:30 am next Tuesday (August 26) for plea.

At the material time, the defendant was responsible for preparing payment certificates for
recommending the amount of project payments to be released by PMG to contractors after
inspecting and verifying the works done by them at various sites.

Two of the charges allege that the defendant solicited two sums of money from a director of a marble
engineering company as rewards for not causing undue delay of payments to the director for the
works he had done for PMG.

Two other charges allege that the defendant accepted two sums of $30,000 each, totalling $60,000,
from the director for the same purpose.

The remaining charge alleges that the defendant solicited $94,500 from an operator of a metal
engineering company as a reward for not engaging another contractor to replace the company for the
ironmongery installation works to be carried out at a residential estate in West Kowloon.

The above alleged bribery offences took place between March and September 2012.

The defendant has been released on ICAC bail, pending his court appearance next Tuesday.
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廉署落案起訴前高級工料測量師涉

嫌索賄收賄十五萬元

2014年8月22日

廉政公署今日(星期五)落案起訴一名石材公司前高級工料測量師，控告他涉嫌就工程付款向承辦商索取
及收受賄款共逾十五萬元。

彭志安，五十一歲，太平洋石材(香港)有限公司(太平洋石材)前高級工料測量師，被控共五項罪名，即
三項代理人索取利益及兩項代理人接受利益，涉嫌違反《防止賄賂條例》第9(1)條。

被告將於下星期二(八月二十六日)上午九時三十分在東區裁判法院答辯。

被告於案發時，負責在檢查及核證承辦商在不同工地所施行的工程後，製備付款證明書，就太平洋石
材向有關承辦商發放款項的金額作出建議。

其中兩項控罪指被告涉嫌先後向一名雲石工程公司董事索取兩筆款項，作為他不會就該董事為太平洋
石材完成的工程，作出不當延誤付款的報酬。

另外兩項控罪指被告涉嫌以相同目的，分別接受兩筆各三萬元，即合共六萬元的款項。

餘下一項控罪指被告涉嫌向一名五金工程公司經營者索取一筆九萬四千五百元，作為不會聘用另一間
承辦商代替該公司為西九龍一個住宅屋苑進行五金安裝工程的報酬。

上述涉嫌貪污罪行於二○一二年三月至九月期間發生。

被告已獲廉署准予保釋，以待下星期二應訊。
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